

No. 10383.

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,

Petitioner,

vs.

THOMPSON PRODUCTS, INC.,

Respondent.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT.

PAUL R. WATKINS,

RICHARD W. LUND,

AUSTIN H. PECK, JR.,

411 West Fifth Street, Los Angeles 13, California,

Attorneys for Respondent.

FILED

JAN 23 1944

TOPICAL INDEX.

PAGE

I.

The petition for enforcement of the Board's order must be denied under the National Labor Relations Board Appropriation Act, 1944, which stabilizes bargaining relations for the duration	2
A. The "Hare Rider" to the National Labor Relations Board Appropriation Act, 1944, amended the National Labor Relations Act	4
B. The proviso precludes the enforcement of the Board's order	21
C. Petitioner's contentions that the Board's use of its funds is not subject to judicial review and respondent may not challenge an improper use are without merit.....	29

II.

The statements of respondent to its employees were constitutionally privileged	31
Conclusion	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED.

CASES.	PAGE
National Labor Relations Board v. Baltimore Transit Co., Case No. 5103 (C. C. A. 4th), October 5, 1943.....	3
National Labor Relations Board v. Cowell Portland Cement Co., Case No. 10374 (C. C. A. 9th), ruling from the bench September 7, 1943.....	2
National Labor Relations Board v. Elvine Knitting Mills, Inc., 138 F. (2d) 633 (C. C. A. 2d, Oct. 26, 1943).....	3
United States v. Dickerson, 310 U. S. 554, 558, 60 S. Ct. 1034	4, 17, 18, 20
MISCELLANEOUS.	
89 Congressional Record 6046, Vol. 89, 78th Congress, 1st Session	5
12 Labor Relations Report 595, 596.....	26
12 Labor Relations Report 805, 806.....	24, 26
13 Labor Relations Report 165.....	3
13 Labor Relations Report 236.....	26
Second Annual Report of the National Labor Relations Board (1937), 18	23
Statement of National Labor Relations Board, House Subcommittee Hearings, p. 316.....	25
STATUTES.	
Act of June 14, 1935, Ch. 241, 49 Stat. 341, 356.....	20
Act of April 27, 1937, Ch. 140, 50 Stat. 96, 107.....	20
Act of July 1, 1937, Ch. 423, 50 Stat. 442.....	20
Act of July 15, 1939, Ch. 281, Pub. 176, 76th Cong., 1st Sess., p. 6	20
National Labor Relations Board Appropriation Act, 1944 (Title IV, Labor-Federal Security Appropriation Act, 1944, Pub. 135, Chap. 221, 78th Cong., 1st Sess., H. R. 2935, Approved July 12, 1943).....	2

National Labor Relations Board Appropriation Act, 1944, amended the Wagner Act.....	18
Wagner Act, Sec. 8.....	23
Wagner Act, Sec. 9(c).....	22, 23
Wagner Act, Sec. 10.....	23
Wagner Act, Sec. 10(a).....	22
Wagner Act, Sec. 10(b).....	22
Wagner Act, Sec. 10(c).....	22
Wagner Act, Sec. 10(e).....	22
Wagner Act, Sec. 10(f).....	22
Wagner Act, Sec. 10(g).....	22

No. 10383.
